

CITY OF BRECKSVILLE BID TABULATION

**CUY- RIVERVIEW ROAD CULVERT
REPLACEMENT PROJECT (PID 95099)
BID OPENING: OCTOBER 16, 2015 10:00 a.m.**

WORKMAN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES	EASTON LEASING, INC.	S.E.T., INC.	FABRIZI TRUCKING & PAVING CO., INC.
------------------------------------	-----------------------------	---------------------	--

NO.	DESCRIPTION	ODOT ITEM	TOTAL QTY.	UNIT	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL
ROADWAY																				
R1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	201	1	LS	\$1,375.00	\$0.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
R2	STRUCTURE REMOVED	202	1	LS	\$2,750.00	\$0.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
R3	HEADWALL REMOVED	202	2	EACH	\$275.00	\$0.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
R4	PAVEMENT REMOVED	202	1065	SY	\$11.00	\$0.00	\$11.00	\$11,715.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$4,260.00	\$8.00	\$0.00	\$8.00	\$8,520.00	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$15,975.00
R5	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	202	15	FT	\$275.00	\$0.00	\$275.00	\$4,125.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$7.00	\$0.00	\$7.00	\$105.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$300.00
R6	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	202	405	FT	\$1.60	\$0.00	\$1.60	\$648.00	\$3.00	\$2.00	\$5.00	\$2,025.00	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$810.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$810.00
R7	GATE REMOVED	202	2	EACH	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
R8	EXCAVATION	203	422	CY	\$13.00	\$0.00	\$13.00	\$5,486.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$4,220.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$8,440.00	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$6,330.00
R9	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	203	100	CY	\$18.00	\$10.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$15.00	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
R10	EMBANKMENT	203	1429	CY	\$13.00	\$10.00	\$23.00	\$32,867.00	\$6.00	\$12.00	\$18.00	\$25,722.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$28,580.00	\$10.00	\$2.00	\$12.00	\$17,148.00
R11	ROADWAY, MISC.:DE-WATERING	203	1	LS	\$16,500.00	\$0.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$23,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$33,400.00	\$33,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
R12	ROADWAY, MISC.:INSPECTION, PERMITS & TESTING FEES	203	1	LS	\$6,345.00	\$0.00	\$6,345.00	\$6,345.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
R13	ROADWAY, MISC.:VIDEO TAPING OF EXISTING CONDITIONS	203	1	LS	\$750.00	\$0.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$210.00	\$910.00	\$910.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
R14	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	204	2056	SY	\$0.65	\$0.35	\$1.00	\$2,056.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$2,056.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$2,046.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$4,112.00
R15	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	204	981	CY	\$9.00	\$0.00	\$9.00	\$8,829.00	\$3.00	\$7.00	\$10.00	\$9,810.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$19,620.00	\$10.00	\$2.00	\$12.00	\$11,772.00
R16	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	204	1140	CY	\$13.00	\$35.00	\$48.00	\$54,720.00	\$8.00	\$40.00	\$48.00	\$54,720.00	\$5.00	\$47.25	\$52.25	\$59,565.00	\$10.00	\$35.00	\$45.00	\$51,300.00
R17	PROOF ROLLING	204	1	hour	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
R18	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	204	3330	SY	\$0.10	\$0.90	\$1.00	\$3,330.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$3,330.00	\$1.50	\$0.47	\$1.97	\$6,560.10	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$3,330.00
R19	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	606	387.5	FT	\$6.20	\$9.00	\$15.20	\$5,890.00	\$8.00	\$20.00	\$28.00	\$10,850.00	\$15.00	\$10.03	\$25.03	\$9,699.13	\$7.00	\$10.00	\$17.00	\$5,687.50
R20	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS WITH SOCKETED POSTS	606	112.5	FT	\$40.00	\$85.60	\$125.60	\$14,130.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$90.00	\$10,125.00	\$20.00	\$15.16	\$35.16	\$3,955.50	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$125.00	\$14,062.50
R21	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS, 25' LONG-SPAN	606	37.5	FT	\$9.52	\$10.00	\$19.52	\$732.00	\$8.00	\$20.00	\$28.00	\$1,050.00	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$937.50	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$25.00	\$937.50
R22	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE A	606	2	EACH	\$475.00	\$500.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$400.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
R23	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T	606	2	EACH	\$300.00	\$445.00	\$745.00	\$1,490.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
R24	FENCE, MISC.:TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	607	1	LS	\$700.00	\$200.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
R25	MONUMENT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	623	1	EACH	\$700.00	\$200.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$352.00	\$300.50	\$652.50	\$652.50	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
SUBTOTAL					\$181,038.00				\$171,868.00				\$217,800.73				\$166,364.50			

EROSION CONTROL																				
NO.	DESCRIPTION	ODOT ITEM	TOTAL QTY.	UNIT	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL
E1	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B WITH AGGREGATE FILTER	601	24	CY	\$51.00	\$69.00	\$120.00	\$2,880.00	\$20.00	\$65.00	\$85.00	\$2,040.00	\$27.50	\$59.19	\$86.69	\$2,080.56	\$20.00	\$65.00	\$85.00	\$2,040.00
E2	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	659	2	EACH	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$175.00	\$0.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
E3	TOPSOIL	659	164	CY	\$13.00	\$10.00	\$23.00	\$3,772.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$4,920.00	\$10.00	\$26.25	\$36.25	\$5,945.00	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$35.00	\$5,740.00
E4	SEEDING AND MULCHING	659	1473	SY	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$4,419.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$2,946.00	\$1.00	\$0.93	\$1.93	\$2,842.89	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$4,419.00
E5	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	659	74	SY	\$0.25	\$0.15	\$0.40	\$29.60	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$148.00	\$4.00	\$4.20	\$8.20	\$606.80	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$222.00
E6	INTER-SEEDING	659	74	SY	\$0.05	\$0.05	\$0.10	\$7.40	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$148.00	\$3.00	\$1.05	\$4.05	\$299.70	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$222.00
E7	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	659	0.21	TON	\$100.00	\$280.00	\$380.00	\$79.80	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$126.00	\$500.00	\$525.00	\$1,025.00	\$215.25	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$63.00
E8	LIME	659	0.3	ACRE	\$43.00	\$75.00	\$118.00	\$35.40	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$400.00	\$120.00	\$500.00	\$525.00	\$1,025.00	\$307.50	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$60.00
E9	WATER	659	8	MGAL	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$26.25	\$51.25	\$410.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$160.00
E10	SLOPE EROSION PROTECTION MAT, TYPE G	670	1150	SY	\$1.25	\$1.25	\$2.50	\$2,875.00	\$1.00	\$2.50	\$3.50	\$4,025.00	\$4.60	\$0.47	\$5.07	\$5,830.50	\$1.50	\$1.00	\$2.50	\$2,875.00
E11	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	832	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
E12	EROSION CONTROL	832	3000	EACH				\$3,000.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$3,000.00			\$1.00	\$3,000.00			\$1.00	\$3,000.00
SUBTOTAL					\$18,456.20				\$20,073.00				\$26,888.20				\$22,601.00			

CITY OF BRECKSVILLE BID TABULATION

**CUY- RIVERVIEW ROAD CULVERT
REPLACEMENT PROJECT (PID 95099)
BID OPENING: OCTOBER 16, 2015 10:00 a.m.**

WORKMAN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES	EASTON LEASING, INC.	S.E.T., INC.	FABRIZI TRUCKING & PAVING CO., INC.
------------------------------------	-----------------------------	---------------------	--

NO.	DESCRIPTION	ODOT ITEM	TOTAL QTY.	UNIT	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL
DRAINAGE																				
D1	CONCRETE MASONRY	602	71	CY	\$250.00	\$240.00	\$490.00	\$34,790.00	\$350.00	\$400.00	\$750.00	\$53,250.00	\$300.00	\$218.05	\$518.05	\$36,781.55	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$950.00	\$67,450.00
D2	CONCRETE MASONRY, AS PER PLAN	602	46	CY	\$382.00	\$366.00	\$748.00	\$34,408.00	\$350.00	\$400.00	\$750.00	\$34,500.00	\$200.00	\$201.13	\$401.13	\$18,451.98	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$950.00	\$43,700.00
D3	4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS	605	458	FT	\$12.00	\$7.00	\$19.00	\$8,702.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$2,748.00	\$10.00	\$4.82	\$14.82	\$6,787.56	\$6.00	\$3.00	\$9.00	\$4,122.00
D4	4" UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAINS	605	624	FT	\$9.00	\$6.00	\$15.00	\$9,360.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$3,744.00	\$9.00	\$4.50	\$13.50	\$8,424.00	\$6.00	\$3.00	\$9.00	\$5,616.00
D5	4" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS	605	491	FT	\$9.00	\$6.00	\$15.00	\$7,365.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$2,946.00	\$8.00	\$3.65	\$11.65	\$5,720.15	\$6.00	\$3.00	\$9.00	\$4,419.00
D6	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B	611	131	FT	\$16.00	\$18.00	\$34.00	\$4,454.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$786.00	\$8.00	\$1.31	\$9.31	\$1,219.61	\$6.00	\$3.00	\$9.00	\$1,179.00
D7	4" CONDUIT, TYPE F FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLET	611	200	FT	\$9.00	\$6.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.00	\$2.10	\$8.10	\$1,620.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
D8	42" CONDUIT, TYPE A	611	180	FT	\$29.00	\$90.00	\$119.00	\$21,420.00	\$38.00	\$75.00	\$113.00	\$20,340.00	\$101.66	\$92.30	\$193.96	\$34,912.80	\$70.00	\$75.00	\$145.00	\$26,100.00
D9	8' X 5' CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.05, AS PER PLAN	611	51	FT	\$228.00	\$375.00	\$603.00	\$30,753.00	\$250.00	\$380.00	\$630.00	\$32,130.00	\$100.00	\$312.96	\$412.96	\$21,060.96	\$400.00	\$450.00	\$850.00	\$43,350.00
D10	CONDUIT, MISC.:STRUCTURAL BACKFILL TYPE 1	611	100	CY	\$16.00	\$18.00	\$34.00	\$3,400.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$12.00	\$40.32	\$52.32	\$5,232.00	\$15.00	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
SUBTOTAL					\$157,652.00				\$159,644.00				\$140,210.61				\$201,936.00			
PAVEMENT																				
P1	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (3" DEEP)	254	22	SY	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$550.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$660.00	\$70.00	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$1,650.00
P2	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	301	323	CY	\$24.00	\$100.00	\$124.00	\$40,052.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$125.00	\$40,375.00	\$37.00	\$100.00	\$137.00	\$44,251.00	\$70.00	\$100.00	\$170.00	\$54,910.00
P3	AGGREGATE BASE	304	332	CY	\$16.00	\$40.00	\$56.00	\$18,592.00	\$8.00	\$40.00	\$48.00	\$15,936.00	\$4.50	\$40.32	\$44.82	\$14,880.24	\$5.00	\$35.00	\$40.00	\$13,280.00
P4	TACK COAT	407	153	GAL	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$306.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$459.00	\$1.25	\$1.25	\$2.50	\$382.50	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$459.00
P5	TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE	407	77	GAL	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$154.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$231.00	\$1.25	\$1.25	\$2.50	\$192.50	\$2.00	\$8.00	\$10.00	\$77.00
P6	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	441	67	CY	\$24.00	\$187.00	\$211.00	\$14,137.00	\$75.00	\$100.00	\$175.00	\$11,725.00	\$100.00	\$133.00	\$233.00	\$15,611.00	\$100.00	\$140.00	\$240.00	\$16,080.00
P7	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	441	93	CY	\$24.00	\$143.00	\$167.00	\$15,531.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$13,950.00	\$85.00	\$100.00	\$185.00	\$17,205.00	\$80.00	\$110.00	\$190.00	\$17,670.00
P8	PAVEMENT OVERLAY FABRIC COMPOSITE	SPECIAL	22	SY	\$75.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$2,860.00	\$10.00	\$10.50	\$20.50	\$451.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00
SUBTOTAL					\$91,522.00				\$86,636.00				\$93,633.24				\$108,119.00			
TRAFFIC CONTROL																				
TC1	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 2 POST	630	227	FT	\$4.25	\$4.25	\$8.50	\$1,929.50	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$5.00	\$1,135.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$1,362.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$1,362.00
TC2	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	630	25	FT	\$4.75	\$4.75	\$9.50	\$237.50	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$8.00	\$200.00
TC3	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 6 POST	630	34.5	FT	\$10.00	\$6.00	\$16.00	\$552.00	\$2.00	\$10.00	\$12.00	\$414.00	\$20.00	\$16.52	\$36.52	\$1,259.94	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$690.00
TC4	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	630	56	SF	\$13.00	\$13.00	\$26.00	\$1,456.00	\$3.00	\$15.00	\$18.00	\$1,008.00	\$10.00	\$13.00	\$23.00	\$1,288.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$16.00	\$896.00
TC5	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	630	9	EACH	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$90.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$31.00	\$0.00	\$31.00	\$279.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$180.00
TC6	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	630	3	EACH	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$80.00	\$30.00	\$110.00	\$330.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$225.00
TC7	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	630	10	EACH	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$22.00	\$220.00
TC8	REMOVAL OF POLE MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	630	2	EACH	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$33.00	\$0.00	\$33.00	\$66.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$40.00
TC9	REMOVAL OF POLE MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	630	3	EACH	\$175.00	\$50.00	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$40.00	\$5.00	\$45.00	\$135.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$225.00
TC10	EDGE LINE, 4"	646	0.18	MILE	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$864.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,208.33	\$13,208.33	\$2,377.50	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,800.00
TC11	CENTER LINE	646	0.08	MILE	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$384.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,218.75	\$23,218.75	\$1,857.50	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,600.00
TC12	STOP LINE	646	11	FT	\$75.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$110.00	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$165.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$220.00
SUBTOTAL					\$11,440.00				\$5,715.00				\$9,869.04				\$7,658.00			
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC																				
MT1	DETOUR SIGNING	614	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
SUBTOTAL					\$6,100.00				\$10,000.00				\$7,500.00				\$8,500.00			
INCIDENTALS																				
I1	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	614	1	LS	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
I2	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	623	1	LS	\$3,200.00	\$0.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$0.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
I3	MOBILIZATION	624	1	LS	\$6,700.00	\$0.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
I4	ALLOWANCE FOR REIMBURSEMENT TO THE CITY OF BRECKSVILLE FOR WETLAND MITIGATION CREDITS	SPECIAL	1	LS				\$12,600.00				\$12,600.00				\$12,600.00				\$12,600.00
SUBTOTAL					\$23,500.00				\$42,600.00				\$45,100.00				\$33,600.00			

CITY OF BRECKSVILLE BID TABULATION

**CUY- RIVERVIEW ROAD CULVERT
REPLACEMENT PROJECT (PID 95099)
BID OPENING: OCTOBER 16, 2015 10:00 a.m.**

WORKMAN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES	EASTON LEASING, INC.	S.E.T., INC.	FABRIZI TRUCKING & PAVING CO., INC.
------------------------------------	-----------------------------	---------------------	--

NO.	DESCRIPTION	ODOT ITEM	TOTAL QTY.	UNIT	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL
-----	-------------	-----------	------------	------	------------	---------------	------------------	------------	------------	---------------	------------------	------------	------------	---------------	------------------	------------	------------	---------------	------------------	------------

SUMMARY

ROADWAY	\$181,038.00	\$171,868.00	\$217,800.73	\$166,364.50
EROSION CONTROL	\$18,456.20	\$20,073.00	\$26,888.20	\$22,601.00
DRAINAGE	\$157,652.00	\$159,644.00	\$140,210.61	\$201,936.00
PAVEMENT	\$91,522.00	\$86,636.00	\$93,633.24	\$108,119.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$11,440.00	\$5,715.00	\$9,869.94	\$7,658.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	\$6,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,500.00
INCIDENTALS	\$23,500.00	\$42,600.00	\$45,100.00	\$33,600.00
TOTAL	\$489,708.20	\$496,536.00	\$541,002.72	\$548,778.50

In Attendance: Becki Riser, City of Brecksville, Ron Weidig, City of Brecksville, Nate Wonsick, Donald G. Bohning & Associates, Doug Sesany, S.E.T., Inc., Carri Ranefeldt, Workman Industrial, Maryann Conley, Fabrizi Trucking & Paving, Samantha Suhay, Eclipse Co., LLC, Don Houston, Lockhart Concrete, Mark Haynes, Haynes Construction

CITY OF BRECKSVILLE BID TABULATION

CUY- RIVERVIEW ROAD CULVERT
REPLACEMENT PROJECT (PID 95099)
BID OPENING: OCTOBER 16, 2015 10:00 a.m.

KF CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING*	MARK HAYNES CONSTRUCTION CO.	ELCIPSE CO., LLC	LOCKHART CONCRETE CO.
--	---	-------------------------	------------------------------

NO.	DESCRIPTION	ODOT ITEM	TOTAL QTY.	UNIT	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL
ROADWAY																				
R1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	201	1	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$0.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$6,294.61	\$2,244.63	\$8,539.21	\$8,539.21	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
R2	STRUCTURE REMOVED	202	1	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$0.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,497.94	\$8,529.30	\$13,027.24	\$13,027.24	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
R3	HEADWALL REMOVED	202	2	EACH	\$750.00	\$0.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$0.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,015.87			\$2,438.94	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
R4	PAVEMENT REMOVED	202	1065	SY	\$6.00	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$7,455.00	\$6.50	\$0.00	\$6.50	\$6,922.50	\$4.06	\$10.13	\$14.19	\$15,112.35	\$3.00	\$2.00	\$5.00	\$5,325.00
R5	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	202	15	FT	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$43.29	\$6.92	\$50.21	\$753.15	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$150.00
R6	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	202	405	FT	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$810.00	\$3.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$1,215.00	\$1.92	\$1.01	\$2.93	\$1,186.65	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$405.00
R7	GATE REMOVED	202	2	EACH	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$46.04	\$0.00	\$46.04	\$92.08	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
R8	EXCAVATION	203	422	CY	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$6,330.00	\$22.00	\$0.00	\$22.00	\$9,284.00	\$15.28	\$9.26	\$24.54	\$10,355.88	\$7.50	\$7.50	\$15.00	\$6,330.00
R9	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	203	100	CY	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$24.00	\$0.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$16.85	\$54.31	\$71.16	\$7,116.00	\$7.50	\$7.50	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
R10	EMBANKMENT	203	1429	CY	\$8.00	\$12.00	\$20.00	\$28,580.00	\$22.00	\$0.00	\$22.00	\$31,438.00	\$9.79	\$21.69	\$31.48	\$44,984.92	\$7.50	\$7.50	\$15.00	\$21,435.00
R11	ROADWAY, MISC.:DE-WATERING	203	1	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$34,577.68	\$51,328.75	\$85,906.43	\$85,906.43	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
R12	ROADWAY, MISC.:INSPECTION, PERMITS & TESTING FEES	203	1	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
R13	ROADWAY, MISC.:VIDEO TAPING OF EXISTING CONDITIONS	203	1	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
R14	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	204	2056	SY	\$2.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$4,112.00	\$1.50	\$0.00	\$1.50	\$3,084.00	\$0.77	\$0.00	\$0.77	\$1,583.12	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$2,056.00
R15	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	204	981	CY	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$14,715.00	\$22.00	\$0.00	\$22.00	\$21,582.00	\$17.41	\$11.12	\$28.53	\$27,987.93	\$6.00	\$4.00	\$10.00	\$9,810.00
R16	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	204	1140	CY	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$40.00	\$45,600.00	\$9.00	\$38.00	\$47.00	\$53,580.00	\$9.96	\$45.35	\$55.31	\$63,053.40	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$45,600.00
R17	PROOF ROLLING	204	1	hour	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$57.80	\$103.40	\$161.20	\$161.20	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$75.00
R18	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	204	3330	SY	\$1.50	\$0.50	\$2.00	\$6,660.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$6,660.00	\$0.00	\$0.51	\$0.51	\$1,698.30	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$9,990.00
R19	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	606	387.5	FT	\$6.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$750.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$18.00	\$6,975.00	\$0.00	\$15.75	\$15.75	\$6,103.13	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$5,812.50
R20	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS WITH SOCKETED POSTS	606	112.5	FT	\$40.00	\$85.60	\$125.60	\$14,130.00	\$64.00	\$86.00	\$150.00	\$16,875.00	\$0.00	\$112.88	\$112.88	\$12,699.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$12,375.00
R21	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS, 25' LONG-SPAN	606	37.5	FT	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$1,125.00	\$0.00	\$18.90	\$18.90	\$708.75	\$10.00	\$8.00	\$18.00	\$675.00
R22	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE A	606	2	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.00	\$1,102.50	\$1,102.50	\$2,205.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
R23	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T	606	2	EACH	\$355.00	\$445.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$600.00	\$445.00	\$1,045.00	\$2,090.00	\$0.00	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$1,680.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
R24	FENCE, MISC.:TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	607	1	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,715.56	\$1,275.89	\$3,991.45	\$3,991.45	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
R25	MONUMENT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	623	1	EACH	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$787.50	\$787.50	\$787.50	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
SUBTOTAL								\$166,992.00				\$187,330.50				\$318,996.66				\$163,138.50

EROSION CONTROL																				
NO.	DESCRIPTION	ODOT ITEM	TOTAL QTY.	UNIT	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL
E1	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B WITH AGGREGATE FILTER	601	24	CY	\$35.00	\$65.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$57.00	\$107.00	\$2,568.00	\$15.87	\$112.75	\$128.62	\$3,086.88	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$90.00	\$2,160.00
E2	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	659	2	EACH	\$125.00	\$50.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$134.95	\$134.95	\$269.90	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
E3	TOPSOIL	659	164	CY	\$15.00	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$6,560.00	\$8.00	\$24.00	\$32.00	\$5,248.00	\$0.00	\$30.80	\$30.80	\$5,051.20	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$3,280.00
E4	SEEDING AND MULCHING	659	1473	SY	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$4,419.00	\$1.00	\$0.30	\$1.30	\$1,914.90	\$0.00	\$1.58	\$1.58	\$2,327.34	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$1,473.00
E5	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	659	74	SY	\$0.75	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$74.00	\$1.00	\$0.30	\$1.30	\$96.20	\$0.00	\$1.62	\$1.62	\$119.88	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$74.00
E6	INTER-SEEDING	659	74	SY	\$0.75	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$74.00	\$0.70	\$0.30	\$1.00	\$74.00	\$0.00	\$1.62	\$1.62	\$119.88	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$74.00
E7	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	659	0.21	TON	\$220.00	\$280.00	\$500.00	\$105.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$210.00	\$0.00			\$77.79	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$800.00	\$168.00
E8	LIME	659	0.3	ACRE	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$6.00	\$0.00	\$92.60	\$92.60	\$27.78	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$700.00	\$210.00
E9	WATER	659	8	MGAL	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$0.00	\$0.92	\$0.92	\$7.36	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$400.00
E10	SLOPE EROSION PROTECTION MAT, TYPE G	670	1150	SY	\$1.20	\$1.55	\$2.75	\$3,162.50	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$3,450.00	\$0.00	\$1.05	\$1.05	\$1,207.50	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$3,450.00
E11	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	832	1	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$0.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
E12	EROSION CONTROL	832	3000	EACH	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$3,000.00
SUBTOTAL								\$25,244.50				\$20,627.10				\$17,920.51				\$16,289.00

CITY OF BRECKSVILLE BID TABULATION

**CUY- RIVERVIEW ROAD CULVERT
REPLACEMENT PROJECT (PID 95099)
BID OPENING: OCTOBER 16, 2015 10:00 a.m.**

KF CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING*	MARK HAYNES CONSTRUCTION CO.	ELCIPSE CO., LLC	LOCKHART CONCRETE CO.
--	-------------------------------------	-------------------------	------------------------------

NO.	DESCRIPTION	ODOT ITEM	TOTAL QTY.	UNIT	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL
DRAINAGE																				
D1	CONCRETE MASONRY	602	71	CY	\$440.00	\$475.00	\$915.00	\$64,965.00	\$1,500.00	\$105.00	\$1,605.00	\$113,955.00	\$742.54	\$275.29	\$1,017.83	\$72,265.93	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$28,400.00
D2	CONCRETE MASONRY, AS PER PLAN	602	46	CY	\$440.00	\$475.00	\$915.00	\$42,090.00	\$950.00	\$105.00	\$1,055.00	\$48,530.00	\$742.50	\$275.33	\$1,017.89	\$46,822.94	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$27,600.00
D3	4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS	605	458	FT	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$4,580.00	\$5.00	\$3.00	\$8.00	\$3,664.00	\$11.22	\$4.23	\$15.45	\$7,076.10	\$4.00	\$3.00	\$7.00	\$3,206.00
D4	4" UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAINS	605	624	FT	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$6,240.00	\$7.00	\$3.00	\$10.00	\$6,240.00	\$11.22	\$4.23	\$15.43	\$9,640.80	\$4.00	\$3.00	\$7.00	\$4,368.00
D5	4" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS	605	491	FT	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$12.00	\$5,892.00	\$7.00	\$3.00	\$10.00	\$4,910.00	\$11.22	\$4.23	\$15.45	\$7,585.95	\$4.00	\$2.00	\$6.00	\$2,946.00
D6	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B	611	131	FT	\$7.00	\$8.00	\$15.00	\$1,965.00	\$10.00	\$4.00	\$14.00	\$1,834.00	\$16.64	\$9.32	\$25.96	\$3,400.76	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$786.00
D7	4" CONDUIT, TYPE F FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLET	611	200	FT	\$7.00	\$8.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$7.00	\$3.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$11.82	\$1.53	\$13.35	\$2,670.00	\$4.00	\$3.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00
D8	42" CONDUIT, TYPE A	611	180	FT	\$35.00	\$60.00	\$95.00	\$17,100.00	\$60.00	\$75.00	\$135.00	\$24,300.00	\$30.92	\$114.41	\$145.33	\$26,159.40	\$300.00	\$255.00	\$555.00	\$99,900.00
D9	8' X 5' CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.05, AS PER PLAN	611	51	FT	\$225.00	\$750.00	\$975.00	\$49,725.00	\$750.00	\$460.00	\$1,210.00	\$61,710.00	\$104.83	\$667.88	\$772.70	\$39,408.21	\$600.00	\$453.00	\$1,053.00	\$53,705.00
D10	CONDUIT, MISC.:STRUCTURAL BACKFILL TYPE 1	611	100	CY	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$38.00	\$48.00	\$4,800.00	\$23.25	\$42.46	\$65.71	\$6,571.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
SUBTOTAL								\$199,557.00				\$271,943.00				\$221,601.09				\$226,309.00
PAVEMENT																				
P1	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (3" DEEP)	254	22	SY	\$90.00	\$0.00	\$90.00	\$1,980.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$0.00	\$68.25	\$68.25	\$1,505.50	\$35.00	\$30.00	\$65.00	\$1,430.00
P2	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	301	323	CY	\$45.00	\$105.00	\$150.00	\$48,450.00	\$70.00	\$80.00	\$150.00	\$48,450.00	\$0.00	\$162.75	\$162.75	\$52,568.25	\$77.50	\$77.50	\$155.00	\$50,065.00
P3	AGGREGATE BASE	304	332	CY	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$13,280.00	\$9.00	\$38.00	\$47.00	\$15,604.00	\$0.00	\$46.50	\$62.36	\$20,079.92	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$13,280.00
P4	TACK COAT	407	153	GAL	\$1.00	\$1.50	\$2.50	\$382.50	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$612.00	\$0.00	\$2.10	\$2.10	\$321.30	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$306.00
P5	TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE	407	77	GAL	\$1.00	\$1.50	\$2.50	\$192.50	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$308.00	\$0.00	\$9.82	\$9.82	\$756.14	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$770.00
P6	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	441	67	CY	\$45.00	\$155.00	\$200.00	\$13,400.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$16,750.00	\$0.00	\$231.00	\$231.00	\$15,477.00	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$220.00	\$14,740.00
P7	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	441	93	CY	\$45.00	\$123.00	\$168.00	\$15,624.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$18,600.00	\$0.00	\$183.75	\$183.75	\$17,088.75	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$18,600.00
P8	PAVEMENT OVERLAY FABRIC COMPOSITE	SPECIAL	22	SY	\$45.00	\$110.00	\$155.00	\$3,410.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$0.00	\$136.50	\$136.50	\$3,003.00	\$0.75	\$0.75	\$1.50	\$33.00
SUBTOTAL								\$96,719.00				\$102,524.00				\$110,795.86				\$99,224.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL																				
TC1	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 2 POST	630	227	FT	\$4.25	\$4.25	\$8.50	\$1,929.50	\$6.00	\$4.25	\$10.25	\$2,326.75	\$0.00	\$5.78	\$5.78	\$1,312.06	\$300.00	\$260.00	\$560.00	\$127,120.00
TC2	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	630	25	FT	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$8.00	\$4.75	\$12.75	\$318.75	\$0.00	\$6.88	\$6.88	\$170.75	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$650.00	\$16,250.00
TC3	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 6 POST	630	34.5	FT	\$10.00	\$7.00	\$17.00	\$586.50	\$15.00	\$6.00	\$21.00	\$724.50	\$0.00	\$17.85	\$17.85	\$615.83	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$690.00
TC4	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	630	56	SF	\$13.00	\$13.00	\$26.00	\$1,456.00	\$20.00	\$13.00	\$33.00	\$1,848.00	\$0.00	\$14.70	\$14.70	\$823.20	\$7.50	\$7.50	\$15.00	\$840.00
TC5	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	630	9	EACH	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$90.00	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$180.00	\$0.00	\$15.75	\$15.75	\$141.75	\$7.50	\$7.50	\$15.00	\$135.00
TC6	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	630	3	EACH	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$45.00	\$10.00	\$55.00	\$165.00	\$0.00	\$68.25	\$68.25	\$204.75	\$35.00	\$30.00	\$65.00	\$195.00
TC7	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	630	10	EACH	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$210.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
TC8	REMOVAL OF POLE MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	630	2	EACH	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$615.95	\$615.95	\$31.50	\$7.50	\$7.50	\$15.00	\$30.00
TC9	REMOVAL OF POLE MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	630	3	EACH	\$175.00	\$50.00	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$0.00	\$68.25	\$68.25	\$204.75	\$35.00	\$30.00	\$65.00	\$195.00
TC10	EDGE LINE, 4"	646	0.18	MILE	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,240.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,160.00	\$0.00	\$9,450.00	\$9,450.00	\$1,701.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,620.00
TC11	CENTER LINE	646	0.08	MILE	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,440.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$1,360.00	\$0.00	\$18,900.00	\$18,900.00	\$1,512.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,440.00
TC12	STOP LINE	646	11	FT	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$220.00	\$45.00	\$25.00	\$70.00	\$770.00	\$0.00	\$18.90	\$18.90	\$207.90	\$10.00	\$8.00	\$18.00	\$198.00
SUBTOTAL								\$10,187.00				\$10,903.00				\$7,135.49				\$148,913.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC																				
MT1	DETOUR SIGNING	614	1	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$0.00	\$7,875.00	\$7,875.00	\$7,875.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SUBTOTAL								\$7,500.00				\$5,500.00				\$7,875.00				\$5,000.00
INCIDENTALS																				
I1	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	614	1	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.00	\$3,675.00	\$3,675.00	\$3,675.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
I2	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	623	1	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$800.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$0.00	\$6,163.50	\$6,163.50	\$6,163.50	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
I3	MOBILIZATION	624	1	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$0.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$0.00	\$7,875.00	\$7,875.00	\$7,875.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
I4	ALLOWANCE FOR REIMBURSEMENT TO THE CITY OF BRECKSVILLE FOR WETLAND MITIGATION CREDITS	SPECIAL	1	LS				\$12,600.00				\$12,600.00				\$12,600.00				\$12,600.00
SUBTOTAL								\$50,600.00				\$63,900.00				\$30,313.50				\$68,600.00

CITY OF BRECKSVILLE BID TABULATION

**CUY- RIVERVIEW ROAD CULVERT
REPLACEMENT PROJECT (PID 95099)
BID OPENING: OCTOBER 16, 2015 10:00 a.m.**

KF CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING*	MARK HAYNES CONSTRUCTION CO.	ELCIPSE CO., LLC	LOCKHART CONCRETE CO.
--	---	-------------------------	------------------------------

NO.	DESCRIPTION	ODOT ITEM	TOTAL QTY.	UNIT	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL	LABOR ONLY	MATERIAL ONLY	LABOR/MAT'L ONLY	ITEM TOTAL
-----	-------------	--------------	---------------	------	---------------	------------------	---------------------	---------------	---------------	------------------	---------------------	---------------	---------------	------------------	---------------------	---------------	---------------	------------------	---------------------	---------------

SUMMARY

ROADWAY	\$166,992.00	\$187,330.50	\$318,996.66	\$163,138.50
EROSION CONTROL	\$25,244.50	\$20,627.10	\$17,920.51	\$16,289.00
DRAINAGE	\$199,557.00	\$271,943.00	\$221,601.09	\$226,309.00
PAVEMENT	\$96,719.00	\$102,524.00	\$110,795.86	\$99,224.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$10,187.00	\$10,903.00	\$7,135.49	\$148,913.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	\$7,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,875.00	\$5,000.00
INCIDENTALS	\$50,600.00	\$65,900.00	\$30,313.50	\$68,600.00
TOTAL	\$594,799.50	\$664,727.60	\$714,638.11	\$727,473.50

*Bid was not submitted on Addendum #1 Bid Form. Allowance for Wetland Mitigation Credits added. (14)

In Attendance: Becki Riser, City of Brecksville, Ron Weidig, City of Brecksville, Nate Wonsick S.E.T., Inc., Carri Ranefeldt, Workman Industrial, Maryann Conley, Fabrizi Trucking & Paving, S Lockhart Concrete, Mark Haynes, Haynes Construction